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EXHIBIT B 

Attached to Communitization Agreement dated err 
S/2 S/2 of Section 1, Township 18 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M. 

Eddy County, New Mexico 

Operator of Communitized Area: EOG Resources, Inc. 

Tract No. 1: 

Lessor: State of New Mexico 

Original Lessee: Charles A. Piatt 100% 

Present Lessee: V.S. Welch (deceased) 100% 

Description of Land Committed: Insofar as said lease covers SE/4 SWA Section 1, 
Township 18 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Number of Acres: 40 

Royalty Rate: 1/8 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: Spiral, Inc 1.00000% 

John A. Yates 50000% 

John A. Yates, Trustee of Trust Q u/w/o Peggy 

A. Yates, deceased 50000% 

Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership 1.00000% 

Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co 1.00000% 

Patsy Iverson Page 1.18055% 

S.J. Iverson III 11806% 

Claire Iverson .11806% 

T: I . G. Properties 1.18055% 

Van S.Welch I I 23611% 

James Gary Welch 23611% 

Marian Welch Pendegrass 23611% 

Robert Welch Gillespie .23611% 

The Trustee of the Eileen Mary Kunkel 

Revocable Trust 23611% 

Van P. Welch, Jr.- 23611% 

Phoebe Welch 23611% 

Phoebe Jane Welch IV 05903% 

Wendell Terry Welch 05903% 

Michael Irwin Welch 05903% 

Sanders Thomas Welch 05903% 

Bryan W.Welch 07870% 

Becky Welch Kitto 07870% 

Stacy Welch Green : 07870% 

Pamela J. Burke, Trustee of the Claire Ann 
Iverson Revocable Living Trust, UTA dated 
November 22, 2005 94444% 

Pamela J. Burke, Trustee of the Siegfried James 
Iverson III Revocable Living Trust, UTA 
dated November 22, 2005 94445% 
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Name and Percent WI Owners: 

Pamela J. Burke, Successor Trustee of the P.I.P. 
1990 Trust 94445% 

Pamela J. Burke, Successor Trustee of the 
W . W . I . 1990 Trust 94445% 

EOG Resources, Inc 48.247863% 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 29.843058% 

Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co 12.618629% 

. Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership 2.103101% 

Read & Stevens, Inc. 1.708774% 

John A. Yates 1.051556% 

John A. Yates, Trustee of Trust Q u/w/o Peggy 

A. Yates, deceased 1.051556% 

Paul Slayton and Patricia Slayton, his wife .757118% 

OXY Y- l Company 620413% 

Abo Petroleum Corporation .620413% 

Myco Industries, Inc .620413% 

Fair Oil, Ltd 378559% 

George Najar, Foreign Personal Representative 

of the Estate of Roland D. Najar, deceased ... .039421% 

George Najar 023662% 

Shannon Emmons, a/k/a George S. Emmons .... .157732% 

Robert Emmons 157732% 

Tract No. 2: 

Lease No.: 

Lease Date: 

Lessor: 

Original Lessee: 

Present Lessee: 

Description of Land Committed: 

Number of Acres: 

Royalty: 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: 

Name and Percent WI Owners: 

B-7072 

June 10, 1937 

State of New Mexico 

Olen F. Featherstone 100% 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 100% 

Insofar as said lease covers SW/4 SW/4 Section 1, 
Township 18 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

40 

1/8 

Yates Brothers 4.16667% 

Glenn Hendrix and Mark Hendrix, Trustees of 
the Anna Collins Franklin Foundation under 
the Last Will and Testament of Wenzella W. 
Ripley, deceased 1.66667% 

EOG Resources, Inc 48.247863% 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 29.843058% 

Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co 12.618629% 

Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership 2.103101% 

Read & Stevens, Inc 1.708774% 

John A. Yates 1.051556% 

John A. Yates, Trustee of Trust Q u/w/o Peggy 
A. Yates, deceased 1.051556% 
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Tract No. 3: 

Lease Serial No.: 

Lease Effective Date: 

Lessor: 

Original Lessees: 

Present Lessee 

Description of Land Committed: 

Number of Acres: 

Royalty: 

Name and Percent ORRI Owners: 

Paul Slayton and Patricia Slayton, his wife 757118% 

OXY Y-l Company 620413% 

Abo Petroleum Corporation 620413% 

Myco Industries, Inc 620413% 

Fair Oil, Ltd 378559% 

George Najar, Foreign Personal Representative of 

the Estate of Roland D. Najar, deceased 039421% 

George Najar 023662% 

Shannon Emmons, a/k/a George S. Emmons 157732% 

Robert Emmons .' 157732% 

NMLC 060905(a) 

March 1, 1969 

United States 

Harvey E. Yates 8.33333% 

Martin Yates III 41.66667% 

S.P. Yates 8.33333% 

John A. Yates 8.33333% 

Martin Yates I I I , Trustee for Shirley Nell 
Duggan, Gladys Ann Duggan and Jackie Lois 
Duggan 20.83334% 

Mary Dorothea Duggan 12.50000% 

Mary Dorothea Duggan 19.44444% 

Shirley N . Duggan McGehearty 6.94444% 

Gladys A. Duggan Koontz 6.94444% 

Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership 8.33334% 

John A. Yates 4.16667% 

John A. Yates, Trustee of Trust Q u/w/o Peggy 

A. Yates, deceased 4.16667% 

Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co 41.66667% 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 8.33333% 

S/2 SE/4 Section 1, Township 18 South, Range 
29 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico 

80 

Sliding scale ranging from 12-1/2% to 25% on oil 
and from 12-1/2% to 16-2/3% on gas. 

Annice L. Miller 644200% 

Thomas W. Flynn 355800% 

Lucas Properties, LLC 500000% 

Glen David Miller 500000% 

Paul Slayton and Patricia Slayton, his wife 3.625000% 

James Harvey Yates and Nancy B. Yates, Trustees 
of Revocable Trust dated May 22, 1997 250000% 

Colleen Michelle Yates 083350% 
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Kelly Longley and Lucien J. Longley, Trustees of 
the Kelly Longley Revocable Trust u/t/a dated 
March 10, 1999 083350% 

Shannon Lynn Yates Unser 083300% 

Spiral, Inc 250000% 

Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co 250000% 

Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership 250000% 

John A. Yates 125000% 

John A. Yates, Trustee of Trust Q u/w/o. Peggy 
A. Yates, deceased 125000% 

Heirs or Devisees and successors in title to Helen 
M. Bowers, Katherine J. Bowers and B.A. 
Bowers, all deceased, apparently Desa L. Lee-
Laird 250000% 

Clinton C. Ballard, Jr 125000% 

Shirley N . Duggan McGehearty 347222% 

Gladys A. Duggan Koontz 347222% 

Mary D. Duggan 972222% 

Name and Percent WI Owners: EOG Resources, Inc 48.247863% 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 29.843058% 

Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co 12.618629% 

Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership 2.103101% 

Read & Stevens, Inc 1.708774% 

John A. Yates 1.051556% 

John A. Yates, Trustee of Trust Q u/w/o Peggy 

A. Yates, deceased 1.051556% 

Paul Slayton and Patricia Slayton, his wife 757118% 

OXY Y - l Company .: 620413% 

Abo Petroleum Corporation 620413% 

Myco Industries, Inc .' 620413% 

Fair Oil, Ltd 378559% 

George Najar, Foreign Personal Representative of 

the Estate of Roland D. Najar, deceased 039421% 

George Najar 023662% 

Shannon Emmons, a/k/a George S. Emmons 157732% 

Robert Emmons .157732% 

Recapitulation 

Number of Acres P 
Committed ( 

40 

40 

80 

160 

Sand Tank 1 Federal Com. No. 3H Well 
-4-


